OP \$40.00 4795050

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM551154

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen Jing Peng Xing Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.		11/18/2019	Limited company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN LINK DREAM ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD			
Street Address:	4th Floor Building B,Minsheng industrial zone,Longmei			
Internal Address:	Road,gaofeng community,dalang street,Longhua district			
City:	Shenzhen			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Entity Type:	Limited company: CHINA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	4795050	NEW BEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@rubiolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Felipe Rubio

Address Line 1: 8950 SW 74th Ct, Suite 1804 Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	He, Xianwei
SIGNATURE:	/He, Xianwei/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=转让协议#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0198

900525011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT	is made	as of	the	18th	day	of	November_	2019	by	and
RETWEEN.										

Shenzhen Jing Peng Xing Electronic Technology Co., Ltd., a limited company organized and existing under the laws of CHINA, having its principal place of business at 6D88, Floor 6, Bldg. D No. 1, Huafa North Road, Futian District
Shenzhen, Guangdong CHINA, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR") and

SHENZHEN LINK DREAM ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD, a limited company organized and existing under the laws of CHINA, having its principal place of business at 4th Floor Building B, Minsheng industrial zone, Longmei Road, gaofeng community, dalang street, Longhua district, Shenzhen, China (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"):

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain trademark and/or service marks duly registered and/or filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed in the Schedule attached hereto (hereinafter called the "Trademark");

FRADENERS	CLASS	FILE NO. NO.	REG. NO.
NEW BEE	9	86506587	4795050

AND WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the rights to the Trademark:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE UNITED STATES DOLLAR (US \$1/-) paid in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the federal registration therefor, hereby transfers and assigns to the ASSIGNEE absolutely, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark. The ASSIGNOR covenants that it will execute and deliver in favor of the ASSIGNEE all such documents and instruments, and will do all such things, as are necessary or desirable in order to register the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the Trademark in United States.

THIS AGREEMENT shall take effect from 18th day of November 2019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused their respective authorized representatives to execute this Agreement on the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Hong, Liu

Signed by:

Name:Hong, Liu

Title: principal

ASSIGNEE:

SHENZHEN LINK DREAM

ELECTRONICS CO.,LID

Signed by:

Signed by:

Name: He, Xianwei

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 11/27/2019